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CHAPTER 209—H. F. No. 892
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the clerk of district court in Big
Stone county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1,  Big Stone county, clerk of district court’s salary,
in the county of Big Stone, the clerk of district court shall receive
a salary of $3,000 per year, the salary so determined to be retro-
active to January 1, 1963.

Sec. 2. The aforesaid salary shall constitute the base salary
and said clerk of court shall be entitled to any cost of living increase
hereafter granted under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 375.43, and acts amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto.

Sec., 3.  Nothing contained in section 1 shall be construed as
limiting the right of such officer to collect and retain fees, per diem
payments, or any other payment which he is now authorized to
collect in addition to the stated amount of his monthly salary.

Sec. 4.  This act is effective upon final enactment.

Approved April 9, 1963.

" CHAPTER 210—S. F. No. 561
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the payment of a per diem allowance and
mileage to members of the Blue Earth county library board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Blue Earth couniy; library board.  Each of the
members of the Blue Earth county library board shall be paid $5
per diem, plus necessary mileage at the legal rate, when attending
regular or special meetings of said board, such meetings not to ex-
ceed 12 in number annuaily; said payments to be made on vertfied
accounts and payable out of the county library fund of the county
by auditor’s warrant after allowance by the county board.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its ap-
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proval by a majority of the board of county commissioners of Blue
Earth county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved April 9, 1963,

CHAPTER 211—S. F. No. 1119
[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the governor and the state auditor to execute
a perpetual easement to the city of Mankato for certain purposes
in certain lands in Blue Earth county, Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Conveyance of state land; Mankato. The gov-
ernor and the state auditor of the state of Minnesota are hereby
authorized and directed to convey, by proper instrument, in a form
approved by the attorney general, a perpetual easement, including
the right of access, to the city of Mankato in certain real estate situ-
ated in Blue Earth county, Minnesota, described as follows:

All that part of the SEV4 of the NW¥4 and the NEY of the
SWi4 of Section 19, Township 108 North, Range 26 West,
contained within a strip of land 60 wide, the centerline being
more fully described as follows:

Beginning at the center of Section 19, Township 108 North,
Range 26 West, thence deflecting to the left 80° 50’ from the
east line of the SEY4 of the NWla of Section 19, Township 108
North, Range 26 West a distance of 499.07 feet to a point,
thence left on a 25 degree curve 180.40 feet (I 45° 0§
R.231.01’ T.95.93) thence on the forward tangent 149.94
feet, thence right on a 10 degree curve 181.70 feet (I 18° 10/
R.573.72" T.91.73") thence on the forward tangent 197.16 feet,
thence right on a 10 degree curve 180.80 feet (I 18° 05
R.573.72" T.91.31") thence on the forward tangent 5.30 feet
to a point on the west line of the NEV4 of the SW4 of Section
19, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, said point being
1,319.40 feet west and 218.78 feet south of the center of Section

. 19, Township 108 North, Range 26 West;

Also, all that part of the SW¥ of the NEV4 of Section 19,
Township 108 North, Range 26 West, contained within a strip
of land 60 feet wide, the centerline being described more fully
as follows: Beginning at the center of Section 19, Township
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